Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Highway

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

OLEANDER DISTRICT III
Blue Star Markers

Federated Garden Clubs of Waycross Waycross, GA
US 1 Entrance to Okeefenokee Swamp Park
Rededication

Pine Forest Garden Club
US 341 Relocated to:
City-County Library & Baxley City Hal

Baxley, GA
Restored and Rededicated
Lyons Garden Club

US 15 Roadside Park
Lyons Garden Club, Inc.

Lyons, GA
Rededication

Oleander District, Jesup, GA
Dogwood Jesup and Ruby Riggins Garden Cub
Altamaha Technical College, US 341
Restored and Rededicated

Swainsboro Garden Club

/18/1957
US 1 - Dellwood Community, Dellwood
Note: Relocated to the Court House Lawn at 125 S. Main Street
Restored and Rededicated by Seedling Garden Club — Swainsboro

Swainsboro, GA

St Simons GC Council
| - 95 Golden Isles Welcome Center

St. Simons, GA

Dogwood GC (disbanded)
Hwy 84, East boundary of Oakland Cemetery

Waycross, GA

Garden Clubs of Pooler
[-95 Welcome Center Entering From S.C.

Pooler, GA
Restored and Rededicated

Bulloch Council GC Statesboro, GA
Ogeechee Technical College - 1 Joseph E Kennedy Blvd

Savannah Area Council of Garden Clubs Savannah, GA
Hunter Army Airfield, Wilson Blvd & White Bluff Rd Restored

Liberty County GC Hinesville, GA
Ft. Stewart Main Entrance, Wilson Ave
Claxton Garden Club Claxton, GA

Evans County Court House 121-123 West Main St. Restored

Lily Garden Club
Hwy 84, Main Street

Screven, GA

Page 1

1/12/1948

4/18/2001

8/6/1949

5/16/2016

11/11/1950

7/31/2007

11/11/2021

9

2019

11/11-2020

5/17/1976

12/7/1978

10/10/1980

Fall 2021

4/3/1992

10/6/1993

05/4/2023

1/22/1995

10/29/1995

11/2025

5/23/1998



Memorial

Memorial

Highway

Memorial

Highway

Memorial

By-way

By-way

Memorial

By-way

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

OLEANDER DISTRICT III
Blue Star Markers

Springfield GC & Oleander District Springfield, GA
American Legion Post 209, 941 South Laurel Street

Glennville Garden Club Glennville, GA
American Legion Post # 0095

@ VFW Building, 809 W Barnard Street

Folkston Garden Club Folkston, GA

Ladies Auxiliary VFW Post 9560
US Hwy. 1

Urbana Garden Club & Oleander District Brunswick, GA
Marshes of Glynn Overlook Park, U.S. Highway 17

Pembroke Garden Club
US Hwy 280/ SR30

Pembroke, GA

Screven County Garden Club Sylvania, GA
On the lawn at the Dept. of Public Safety,

Maybe at 216 Mims Rd., Sylvania

The Morning Glory Garden Club Hinesville, GA

Main Street Park (Adjacent to Coastal Bank)

The Landings Garden Club
600 Landings Way South, Skidaway Island

Savannah, GA

Richmond Hill Garden Club
Veterans Memorial in City Park

Richmond Hill, GA

Tybee Island Garden Club
Tybee Veteran’s Memorial — Butler Ave.

Tybee Island, GA

Metter Garden Club Metter, GA
Courthouse Square ~ 35 SW Main Street

East GA Flower Show Judges Council Millen, GA
Magnolia Springs State Park-Camp Lawton

Midville Garden Club Midville, GA
Historic Midville Cemetery, Hwy. 56

Odum Garden Club Odum, GA
Odum Recreation Center 7200 Odum Hwy

St. Marys Garden Club St. Mary’s, GA

Georgia Visitors Information Center — Exit 1- 1-95 N at 100 St Marys Rd.

Page 2

11/13/1999

3/08/2002

6/09/2002

2/17/2003

10/20/2005

5/28/2008

1/16/2008

5/30/2008

4/30/2008

4/17/2010

11/12/2012

05/20/2016

10/27/2018

11/11/2021

11/10/2021



Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

OLEANDER DISTRICT III

Blue Star Markers

Spartina Garden Club Townsend, GA
Park at 7589 Shellman Bluff Rd. NE

The Garden Club of Savannah Savannah, GA
Veterans Tiny Homes
75 Dundee Street at Wheaton Street

Sea Oats Garden Club Brunswick, GA
Golden Isles Veterans Village
1403 G Street (corner of G Street and MLK Jr. Blvd.)

Blythe Island Garden Club and Oleander District
Blythe Island State park 6616 Blythe Island Hwy, Brunswick, GA
Damaged beyond repair — Working to replace. JT

Total Blue Star Markers 32

Reviewed January 27, 2026 by Jan Thiese - BSM/GSM Chairman -GCG

Page 3

3/04/2023

11/07/2024

5/17/2025

Unknown

2025



	OLEANDER DISTRICT III
	OLEANDER DISTRICT III
	OLEANDER DISTRICT III

