

## OLEANDER DISTRICT III

### Blue Star Markers

Memorial	Federated Garden Clubs of Waycross US 1 Entrance to Okefenokee Swamp Park Rededication	Waycross, GA	1/12/1948
			4/18/2001
Memorial	Pine Forest Garden Club US 341 Relocated to: City-County Library & Baxley City Hall	Baxley, GA	8/6/1949
		Restored and Rededicated	5/16/2016
Memorial	Lyons Garden Club US 15 Roadside Park Lyons Garden Club, Inc.	Lyons, GA	11/11/1950
		Rededication	7/31/2007
Memorial	Oleander District, Dogwood Jesup and Ruby Riggins Garden Club Altamaha Technical College, US 341	Jesup, GA	
		Restored and Rededicated	11/11/2021
Highway	Swainsboro Garden Club /8/1957 US 1 - Dellwood Community, Dellwood Note: Relocated to the Court House Lawn at 125 S. Main Street Restored and Rededicated by Seedling Garden Club – Swainsboro	Swainsboro, GA	9 2019 11/11-2020
Memorial	St Simons GC Council I - 95 Golden Isles Welcome Center	St. Simons, GA	5/17/1976
Memorial	Dogwood GC (disbanded) Hwy 84, East boundary of Oakland Cemetery	Waycross, GA	12/7/1978
Memorial	Garden Clubs of Pooler I-95 Welcome Center Entering From S.C.	Pooler, GA Restored and Rededicated	10/10/1980 Fall 2021
Memorial	Bulloch Council GC Ogeechee Technical College - 1 Joseph E Kennedy Blvd	Statesboro, GA	4/3/1992
Memorial	Savannah Area Council of Garden Clubs Hunter Army Airfield, Wilson Blvd & White Bluff Rd	Savannah, GA Restored	10/6/1993 05/4/2023
Memorial	Liberty County GC Ft. Stewart Main Entrance, Wilson Ave	Hinesville, GA	1/22/1995
Memorial	Claxton Garden Club Evans County Court House 121-123 West Main St.	Claxton, GA Restored	10/29/1995 11/2025
Memorial	Lily Garden Club Hwy 84, Main Street	Screven, GA	5/23/1998

## OLEANDER DISTRICT III

### Blue Star Markers

Memorial	Springfield GC & Oleander District American Legion Post 209, 941 South Laurel Street	Springfield, GA	11/13/1999
Memorial	Glennville Garden Club American Legion Post # 0095 @ VFW Building, 809 W Barnard Street	Glennville, GA	3/08/2002
Highway	Folkston Garden Club Ladies Auxiliary VFW Post 9560 US Hwy. 1	Folkston, GA	6/09/2002
Memorial	Urbana Garden Club & Oleander District Marshes of Glynn Overlook Park, U.S. Highway 17	Brunswick, GA	2/17/2003
Highway	Pembroke Garden Club US Hwy 280/ SR30	Pembroke, GA	10/20/2005
Memorial	Screven County Garden Club On the lawn at the Dept. of Public Safety, Maybe at 216 Mims Rd., Sylvania	Sylvania, GA	5/28/2008
By-way	The Morning Glory Garden Club Main Street Park (Adjacent to Coastal Bank)	Hinesville, GA	1/16/2008
By-way	The Landings Garden Club 600 Landings Way South, Skidaway Island	Savannah, GA	5/30/2008
Memorial	Richmond Hill Garden Club Veterans Memorial in City Park	Richmond Hill, GA	4/30/2008
By-way	Tybee Island Garden Club Tybee Veteran's Memorial – Butler Ave.	Tybee Island, GA	4/17/2010
Memorial	Metter Garden Club Courthouse Square ~ 35 SW Main Street	Metter, GA	11/12/2012
Memorial	East GA Flower Show Judges Council Magnolia Springs State Park-Camp Lawton	Millen, GA	05/20/2016
Memorial	Midville Garden Club Historic Midville Cemetery, Hwy. 56	Midville, GA	10/27/2018
Memorial	Odum Garden Club Odum Recreation Center 7200 Odum Hwy	Odum, GA	11/11/2021
Memorial	St. Marys Garden Club Georgia Visitors Information Center – Exit 1- 1-95 N at 100 St Marys Rd.	St. Mary's, GA	11/10/2021

## OLEANDER DISTRICT III

### Blue Star Markers

Memorial	Spartina Garden Club Park at 7589 Shellman Bluff Rd. NE	Townsend, GA	3/04/2023
Memorial	The Garden Club of Savannah Veterans Tiny Homes 75 Dundee Street at Wheaton Street	Savannah, GA	11/07/2024
Memorial	Sea Oats Garden Club Golden Isles Veterans Village 1403 G Street (corner of G Street and MLK Jr. Blvd.)	Brunswick, GA	5/17/2025
Memorial	Blythe Island Garden Club and Oleander District Blythe Island State park 6616 Blythe Island Hwy, Brunswick, GA Damaged beyond repair – Working to replace. JT	Unknown	2025

**Total Blue Star Markers 32**

Reviewed January 27, 2026 by Jan Thiese - BSM/GSM Chairman -GCG